
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

R1 28 Mar 2023 | Kembla Grange | Warilla Bowls & Rec Club-Bm64
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 328465
	 2	 131520
	 3	 6631
	 4	 232148
	 5	 64141
	 6	 43132
	 7	 6145
	 8	 21355
	 9	 245722
	10	 378838
	11	 11
	12	 212114

KATTEGAT
ZENTI
SPORTS LEGEND
BOSTON CITY
EUROS
FLYING STEP
NASDAQ DUBAI
THALURSIAN
AMAZING NICCI
ESTEEMED LADY
PANZARELLA
LIPSTICK LIL

61
61
60.5
60
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57

6
11
10
8
4
13
15
9
7
1
3
2

B OWEN
B RAWILLER
S CLIPPERTON
J PARR
J FORD
J PENZA
J INNES JNR
A ADKINS
R JONES
K LATHAM
MS K O’HARA
MS R FREEMAN

MS N JARVIS
B SMITH
L J BRIDGE
RYAN/ALEXIOU
J PRIDE
B CROSS
RYAN/ALEXIOU
M,W & J HAWKES
G PORTELLI
R MCCONVILLE
M SMITH
MS L DAVIES

6
4
3
4
3
4
4
4
4
6
4
6

G
G
G
G
F
M
H
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

64
64
64
62
65
64
60
60
63
63
61
60

	33-�6�-3-5
	 7-�2�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-2-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	18-�3�-5-0
	19-�2�-3-4
	 2-�2�-0-0
	17-�3�-4-5

$179,930
$49,550
$43,750
$47,325
$71,700
$41,355
$27,150
$31,700
$92,650
$108,835
$35,810
$82,350

	10-�3�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-4-0
	11-�1�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	13	 60413
	14	 147443
	15	 287790

TROIKA
ONE DESTINY
LONGBOTTOM

57
55
55

5
14
12

TOM SHERRY
MS A COLLETT
MS W COSTIN

M NEWNHAM
G NICKSON
NICK MITCHELL

3
3
6

G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

57
53
53

	 5-�1�-0-1
	18-�1�-2-2
	36-�4�-7-3

$25,600
$66,600
$224,900

	3-�1�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	12-�2�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 KATTEGAT Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 33-6-3-5 Prize Money: A$179,930
Jockey: B Owen WT: 61 Good: 14-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-0 58+kg: 13-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-2
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Itameri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-1-4 Last Win: 11/07/22 (260 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), Emanem (Mgr: Miss M H A Briet), D R Quirk, Mrs T L Quirk, Mrs A L Barwick, R A Barwick, D Lowes, D A Lowes, A Redman, Mrs S M Tier, P R Tier, J G 
Cartwright, K J Dunstan & A P Tier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Brewer	 62	 $6.5	 Diamond Dealer	 0:56.06	 (21.73)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............. Checked at start
8 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Brewer	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Akeed	 0:58.18	 (22.21)	 10	 11	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $8.5	 Don Luigi	 1:10.79	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 58	 $41	 Cotton Fingers	 1:09.32	 (22.85)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼........... Hampered at start
5 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $10	 Super Helpful	 1:09.38	 (22.65)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

2 ZENTI Trainer: B Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$49,550
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Loose’n’lovely J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/22 (92 Days)
Owner: S P Ruse, M L Wurth, M D Jones, Mrs S Zenthon, J Smith, J Reid, D J Ferris, A R Lulham, Ms L A Costello, Mrs J Ruse, P G Ruse, R P Sattler, Mrs K M Murphy, R C Kelly, D Lulham, J 
W Morris & P E Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B J Richardson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 1	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 58	 $*3.1	 Debussy	 0:51.37	 (21.89)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 26Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 58	 $*2	 Dickin Medal	 1:08.37	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 9	 22Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 60	 $3.7	 Brudenell	 0:57.77	 (23.14)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $5	 Dame Cartland	 1:02.78	 (22.66)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
14 of 14	18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 56	 $26	 Short Shorts	 1:21.73	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 ...... 28.......................... Well back

3 SPORTS LEGEND Trainer: L J Bridge Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$43,750
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Twist Tops J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/03/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Legend Racing (Mgr: K K Ho)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 03Aug22	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $4	 Buenos Noches	 1:09.39	 (25.51)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
6 of 8	 17Aug22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K McEvoy	 56.5	 $7	 Northern Beaches	 1:12.37	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼..........Vet-no abnormality
1 of 10	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Cool Jakey	 1:02.42	 (23.44)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K McEvoy	 58.5	 $*1.3	 Cable Tie	 1:03.74	 (22.39)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Adkins	 58.5	 $6.5	 Chartwell	 1:03.15	 (22.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 BOSTON CITY Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$47,325
Jockey: J Parr WT: 60 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Lady Migaloo J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/02/23 (54 Days)
Owner: G P Brilley, Mrs J M Brilley, M W Dee, Mrs E M Dee, J W Zima, R Bastow, G M C Taylor, R N Hope, A W Hope, J A Cripps, A J Marsh, Mrs E A Seear, A D Foord, Ms C M Szentkuti, M 
L Scoble, The Expats (Mgr: C W Kenward), L Pavlovic, B A Macdougall, B J Guise &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 59	 $4.4	 Renosu	 1:02.76	 (22.27)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 59	 $3.2	 Time To Boogie	 0:56.18	 (21.94)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 60	 $*1.4	 Royal Empress	 1:10.77	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½............................. Laid out
4 of 11	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 58	 $*2.7	 Pad Thai	 1:10.61	 (24.06)	 6	 4	 ....... ½.............. Checked at start
8 of 10	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $9	 Hypothetical	 1:02.57	 (22.52)	 3	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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5 EUROS Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 4 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$71,700
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Gone To Paris J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/23 (86 Days)
Owner: B K Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Hunt) & B J Vassallo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03May22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 55	 $10	 Tsarina Sophia	 1:00.64	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 12	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $31	 Whinchat	 1:01.83	 (22.13)	 9	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 15Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $6	 Doubtless Lady	 1:12.43	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 8	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Ford	 55	 $8	 Royal Merchant	 1:12.36	 (22.27)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 01Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 54	 $12	 Girl Mania	 1:03.62	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

6 FLYING STEP Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 13 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,355
Jockey: J Penza WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Salote J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/06/22 (293 Days)
Owner: B K Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 07May22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 59	 $61	 Powderfinger	 1:15.01	 (23.87)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 26May22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Layt	 58	 $19	 Bright Flight	 1:10.03	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 08Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 56	 $6	 Valoria	 1:18.44	 (25.60)	 3	 3	 ...... nk.............. Wide throughout
3 of 7	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 60.5	 $31	 Amathuba	 1:15.93	 (23.88)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.............. Wide throughout
2 of 6	 07Jul22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $4.4	 Morioka	 1:20.96	 (26.22)	 2	 2	 ...... hd..................Checked early

7 NASDAQ DUBAI Trainer: Ryan/Alexiou Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,150
Jockey: J Innes Jnr WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus h Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Sweet Little Lies J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 06Feb21	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 56	 $*5	 Tilianam	 0:58.23	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Outsider	 0:54.43	 (22.91)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $3.7	 Daytona Gal	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
4 of 4	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $*1.2	 Copper Moon	 0:58.15	 (22.42)	 4	 3	 ...... 11.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Innes Jnr	 59.5	 $5	 Miss Violet	 0:57.18	 (22.62)	 8	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

8 THALURSIAN Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$31,700
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Turaathy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/22 (270 Days)
Owner: Kennedy Racing (Mgr: J Kennedy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Jun22	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Prebble	 59.5	 $*1.9	 The Great Houdini	 1:08.27	 (23.95)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Shifted in
1 of 10	 01Jul22	 GEE	 turf	 1347	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 58	 $*1.9	 Bioluminescence	 1:21.71	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 9	 25Aug22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 9]	 D Oliver	 59	 $*3.4	 Lovin’ Laughs	 1:06.93	 (24.40)	 9	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 14Sep22	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Oliver	 59	 $6.5	 All England	 1:17.66	 (23.14)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................. Laid in straight
5 of 10	 29Sep22	 GEE	 turf	 1447	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 D Oliver	 59	 $*2.9	 Kazio	 1:28.12	 (24.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 AMAZING NICCI Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 7 Total: 18-3-5-0 Prize Money: A$92,650
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-4-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (232 Days)
Owner: Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan), Dr D A Worthley, G E Williams, S Loader, J B Lean, E P Huon, Ms K A Smart, J D Dunn, B Lister, A M Koorn, S J Brock, G C Vines, G Mor-�
ris, M North, D G Burgun, A C Michaelides, P S Michaelides, D J Green & B W Ful

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $14	 Latenighttoughguy	 0:58.29	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $9	 Tucson Valley	 0:56.87	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 100m
7 of 8	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 60.5	 $14	 Tintookie	 1:10.83	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $17	 Miss Violet	 0:57.18	 (22.62)	 7	 5	 ...... ns............Protest,dismissed
2 of 5	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 60.5	 $4.8	 Beau Rock	 0:57.58	 (21.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

10 ESTEEMED LADY Trainer: R McConville Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$108,835
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Alesteem J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 19-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-2 Last Win: 24/09/21 (550 Days)
Owner: B J Burfitt, Mrs L K Burfitt, Ms A M Burfitt, B A Burfitt, P R Halpin, Mrs L C Halpin, J S Smith, Mrs N J Smith, Mrs M Walsh, C T Walsh, Kooringal Stud Synd (Mgr: S S Lamont) & Cam-�
mello Synd (Mgr: R C Lamont)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Oct22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Del Frari	 55	 $7	 Miss Fox	 0:59.56	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 19Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Ms K O’Hara	 52	 $61	 Quick Tempo	 0:55.94	 (22.04)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 11Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $21	 Command Approved	 0:56.31	 (22.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $16	 Zanzibar Gem	 1:04.78	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 M Bourke	 54.5	 $17	 Portray	 1:03.44	 (22.75)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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11 PANZARELLA Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$35,810
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Andneedles J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/22 (322 Days)
Owner: Mrs M A Smith, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff) & 101 Horse Club No 4 (Mgr: A Tran)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Nov21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Spriggs	 55.5	 $9.5	 Cinque Torri	 0:59.61	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.......................Laid in 50m
1 of 8	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 58	 $2.9	 Agent Moon	 0:52.03	 (22.31)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 08Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Artie’s Aura	 0:46.37	 (22.27)	-	-	   ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Feb23	 HAW	turf	 760	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Bronett Prag	 ---	 $--	 Have Mercy	 0:44.83	 (21.76)	-	-	   ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 17Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 799	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R Freeman	 ---	 $--	 Lady Brook	 0:47.03	 (22.03)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial

12 LIPSTICK LIL Trainer: Ms L Davies Barrier: 2 Total: 17-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$82,350
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 57 Good: 12-2-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Dubleo Dam: Cuddles A Dollar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/22 (450 Days)
Owner: Ms M Wright & Mrs L M Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 03Dec21	 MUD	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Gallagh	 57	 $8	 Louisiana Iris	 1:12.65	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 11	 14Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55	 $6.5	 De Forerunner	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1280	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $8	 Easy Rosie	 1:17.39	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 02Jan22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Clifton Springs	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 11	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $31	 Gorush Lightning	 0:59.63	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ........ 4.........................Handy run

13 TROIKA Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,600
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Novel Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: T W Watson, D J Tilbury, Mrs S Tilbury, G W Aldridge, Mrs C Scoble, D O’Brien, M J Clift, S J Parker, S E Parker, J C Sutherland, L G Boag, Mrs E D Boag, G A Pointon, M S Riley, 
Laurel Oak Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Boeara Holdings, Inspire, Laurel Oak Tolstoy &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26Aug22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $6	 Enfolded	 0:58.54	 (22.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sir Ming	 1:03.70	 (22.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 30Jan23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $*4.2	 King’s Duty	 1:10.15	 (24.05)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 58	 $*2.2	 Koha	 0:59.08	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
3 of 7	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 57.5	 $*3.6	 Vinolass	 0:57.21	 (21.61)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort

14 ONE DESTINY Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 14 Total: 18-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,600
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Star Of Destiny J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 18-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/12/22 (87 Days)
Owner: W Yousiph, Mrs I A Yousiph, H A Balestri & Mrs O Baestri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $5	 Par Five	 1:09.56	 (23.17)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 57	 $51	 Recommendation	 1:13.71	 (22.99)	 7	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Penza	 56	 $6	 Eyeque	 1:16.77	 (23.25)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55.5	 $5	 Abuela	 1:10.53	 (23.71)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett	 57.5	 $6	 Seany’s Girl	 1:17.69	 (24.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.............. Checked 1000m

15 LONGBOTTOM Trainer: Nick Mitchell Barrier: 12 Total: 36-4-7-3 Prize Money: A$224,900
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 54-56kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Orphrey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-2 Last Win: 19/04/20 (1073 Days)
Owner: S P Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $15	 Rita May	 0:56.94	 (22.26)	 6	 7	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 23Jun22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $61	 Humble Star	 0:58.48	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 14Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 G Buckley	 57.5	 $11	 Zain’s Girl	 1:08.02	 (24.65)	 2	 1	 ..... 7½..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 06Aug22	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $31	 Toro Toro	 0:53.60	 (23.37)	 9	 9	 ....12¾............................No show
11 of 11	10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $41	 Upside	 0:57.38	 (23.11)	 5	 7	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
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R2 28 Mar 2023 | Kembla Grange | Pacific Plan Management (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 135759
	 2	 641238
	 3	 559377
	 4	 009038
	 5	 467436
	 6	 465110
	 7	 855816
	 8	 19
	 9	 10772
	10	 573356
	11	 621674
	12	 652351
	13	 1
	14	 624510

EVENING BRIDE
THE HALO
CHILKO LAKE
SALLY POPS
SAVAGAL
DOOLA TEELA
DREAM INHERIT
MISTRESS
RESISTIBLE
VERZENAY
DIVA DIVA
MISS FABERGE
VANCOUVER QUEEN
LADY PERCIVAL’S

61.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5

17
8
13
5
12
16
4
10
2
9
6
15
18
1

MS A MCLUCAS  2 

MS R KING
MS B PANYA  2 

J FORD
S CLIPPERTON
MS A COLLETT
B RAWILLER
R JONES
M BELL
J STANLEY  2 

K LATHAM
R DOLAN
MS W COSTIN
G BUCKLEY

ED CUMMINGS
B WIDDUP
R ENGLEBRECHT
ROBERT QUINN
C WALLER
G NICKSON
J G SARGENT
J O’SHEA
M FREEDMAN
B WIDDUP
J PRIDE
J G SARGENT
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
R & W FREEDMAN

5
4
4
5
4
4
4
3
3
4
4
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
63
62
62
61
60
60
60
60
59
58
59
59
58

	11-�3�-0-2
	13-�2�-1-2
	17-�2�-3-1
	29-�4�-1-6
	 9-�1�-0-1
	13-�2�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	 8-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-1-0

$67,610
$65,115
$110,430
$175,450
$30,970
$55,750
$51,575
$26,325
$31,415
$73,875
$37,750
$60,750
$19,575
$38,975

	2-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 883409
	16	 472741
	17	 725444
	18	 346945
	19	 616343

DREAM MAIDEN
LAYLA OF MONACO
EBERLEE
CELESTIAL DOLL
DISCREET MISS

57.5
57
57
57
55.5

7
11
14
19
3

--
--
--
MS K O’HARA
MS J TAYLOR

J COYLE
J COYLE
MS T BATEUP
R & L PRICE
M RITCHIE

7
6
6
5
3

M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
56
56
56
54

	38-�4�-6-4
	22-�2�-5-0
	25-�2�-4-5
	22-�4�-2-1
	 6-�1�-0-2

$158,880
$102,935
$94,315
$85,900
$29,025

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 EVENING BRIDE Trainer: Ed Cummings Barrier: 17 Total: 11-3-0-2 Prize Money: A$67,610
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Supper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/12/21 (452 Days)
Owner: Foote Street Investments (Mgr: M Alexeeff), R A P Bowring, G Nardo, K R Addison, K S White, Mrs L R Forwood, T W Forwood, Mrs L A Kolenko, J Kolenko & E A Cummings

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Jan22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 H Bowman	 59	 $4.6	 Jal Lei	 1:13.72	 (23.66)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 09Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 57	 $8	 Roots	 1:10.16	 (23.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
7 of 14	 12Mar22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 54	 $26	 Kinloch	 1:10.41	 (23.73)	 13	 13	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 Zac Lloyd	 56.5	 $7	 Zanzibar Gem	 1:04.78	 (23.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 08Mar23	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 S Clipperton	 58.5	 $16	 Portray	 1:03.44	 (22.75)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾..........Vet-no abnormality

2 THE HALO Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$65,115
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Flying Gigi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/01/23 (69 Days)
Owner: Tricolours Racing & Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: J F Moss), S J Cathro, A C Lloyd Jones, D P Losurdo, J Gittany, C Pak, N Shehadie, C C Pickford, K Guilfoyle, Ms P N Smith, A Spiller, I 
L Wall, H P Nairn, Ayoub, S Kearns, Mrs R Guan & B Hood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 L German	 56.5	 $15	 Obvious Step	 1:11.69	 (23.53)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 18Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Prebble	 56.5	 $16	 Linguee	 1:18.49	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 L German	 56	 $4	 Mihocek	 1:24.14	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............. Checked 1200m
3 of 7	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Prebble	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Star Mission	 1:24.05	 (22.74)	 4	 3	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 54.5	 $16	 True Crime	 1:24.54	 (22.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

3 CHILKO LAKE Trainer: R Englebrecht Barrier: 13 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$110,430
Jockey: Ms B Panya (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Magistra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/05/22 (329 Days)
Owner: S Englebrecht, L Freeman & T Stramanoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 17Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	15]	 R Jones	 54	 $31	 Mahagoni	 1:38.26	 (24.21)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 13	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 54.5	 $26	 White Marlin	 1:49.57	 (24.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 8	 26Oct22	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 53.5	 $9.5	 Left Reeling	 1:51.47	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 53.5	 $*3.7	 The Guru	 1:55.94	 (24.02)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 02Dec22	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $14	 Tympanist	 1:49.40	 (22.55)	 7	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
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4 SALLY POPS Trainer: Robert Quinn Barrier: 5 Total: 29-4-1-6 Prize Money: A$175,450
Jockey: J Ford WT: 60 Good: 9-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Monaco Doll J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 29-4-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-3 Last Win: 11/03/22 (382 Days)
Owner: P Brown, Grange Bloodstock (Mgr: P Brown), P Hudson, Mrs K Hudson, Ms M Vincent, T Martyn, M Hughes, A Fairfull, K Banks, J Ginns, J Lennon, D O’Neill, B Trummel, M Taylor, J 
Dooley, J Renshaw, B Chidgey & M Ko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 20	29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 57.5	 $91	 Oakfield Arrow	 1:29.71	 (23.98)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 56.5	 $19	 The Guru	 1:55.94	 (24.02)	 6	 7	 ........ 5............................No show
11 of 12	07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 K Jennings	 59	 $8	 Spats Pav Bowie	 1:23.49	 (23.39)	 12	 11	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $17	 Vucetich	 1:17.67	 (23.99)	 7	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 15Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $31	 Running Bear	 1:24.61	 (23.71)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

5 SAVAGAL Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 12 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$30,970
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl nz m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Valley Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/12/21 (456 Days)
Owner: N A Greenhalgh, Mrs M T Greenhalgh, Magic Bloodstock Racing, Grand Parkview Stud, Mystery Downs, Mrs C M Cook, Mrs R J Christie, R G H Christie, I Bruce, K H Warriner, P Y W 
Ng, J T C Lake, K W McDowell & S L Cochrane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04May22	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 56	 $*2.7	 Ultimate Pride	 1:52.93	 (24.17)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.................Checked 200m
7 of 14	 30May22	 DOO	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM80	 [	14]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $21	 Street Dancer	 2:18.35	 (24.71)	 14	 11	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 15	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 57	 $4.8	 Stoinka	 1:21.73	 (24.09)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57	 $2.9	 Style Seeker	 1:44.87	 (24.73)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
6 of 15	 03Nov22	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $15	 Matron Bullwinkel	 1:43.50	 (23.32)	 7	 11	 ........ 1................... Every chance

6 DOOLA TEELA Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 16 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$55,750
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 59 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Lonhtime J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: W Yousiph, Mrs I A Yousiph, D Brown, A R Devine, G A Morrison, Mrs D Cahill & Ms S Galea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 26Dec22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Lisnyy	 58	 $15	 Badda Boom Baby	 1:21.84	 (23.41)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 12	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57	 $9	 Eyeque	 1:17.02	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 58	 $8.5	 Marigold’s Dream	 1:24.17	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 27Feb23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $3.6	 Rubiland	 1:23.36	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
10 of 10	15Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Running Bear	 1:24.61	 (23.71)	 1	 2	 ....12¾.......................... Well back

7 DREAM INHERIT Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$51,575
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Scarlet Nights J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (32 Days)
Owner: R C Ilitch, Mrs R Morinaga & M A Ilitch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03Dec22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $9	 Riviera Blue	 1:19.88	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 60.5	 $15	 Semana	 1:23.59	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J R Collett	 57	 $16	 Crafty Eagle	 1:38.44	 (23.09)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Galactic Warrior	 1:17.13	 (22.32)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 11	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 59.5	 $11	 Jumeirah Beach	 1:23.53	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 MISTRESS Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 10 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$26,325
Jockey: R Jones WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Allez Wonder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/10/22 (164 Days)
Owner: Milburn Creek Thoroughbred Stud (Mgr: J L Muir)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 26Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 On The Beach	 1:03.61	 (23.81)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 15Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 57	 $21	 Gaylebeck	 1:19.65	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 5	 30Jan23	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B De La Sayette	 ---	 $--	 Lascars	 0:45.22	 (22.97)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 10	 16Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 798	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J McDonald	 ---	 $--	 London	 0:46.42	 (21.55)	-	-	   ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $8.5	 Shohei	 1:10.71	 (23.05)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¼............................No show

9 RESISTIBLE Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$31,415
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Rebel Sister J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (290 Days)
Owner: Bell River Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A J Ferguson), R G Hogno, Mrs M Hogno, Miss J Hogno, Brookava Thoroughbreds (Mgr: D K Walker), J Gilvarry, Mrs R J Gilvarry, F P Doran & Mrs C M 
Doran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $6.5	 Sightseer	 1:12.86	 (23.97)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
12 of 13	25Jun22	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 5]	 K W-Taylor	 55	 $8.5	 Tyresa	 1:24.05	 (23.96)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 57	 $*2.9	 Either Oar	 1:11.72	 (23.41)	 3	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
7 of 8	 24Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 56	 $8	 Sailor	 1:27.35	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 56	 $*2.5	 Abuela	 1:10.53	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼............... Shifted out start
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10 VERZENAY Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$73,875
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Bollinger Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 21/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Hush, D Hush, S C Hush, D J Hush, Miss K M Simpson, K Mather, Mrs T J Mather, S A Barker, M Adams, J Smart, J Whitehead, B C Whitehead, E J McPhee, J E Petta, D S 
Cooke & Mrs S B Cooke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $26	 Five Crowns	 1:15.75	 (24.11)	 9	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 L German	 57.5	 $21	 Toronomica	 1:09.70	 (22.50)	 11	 10	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L German	 59.5	 $7.5	 Ningaloo Star	 1:11.84	 (22.34)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	 9]	 L German	 55.5	 $8	 Jacquine Reward	 1:11.38	 (23.83)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Morgan	 59.5	 $6	 Tragara	 1:09.38	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

11 DIVA DIVA Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$37,750
Jockey: K Latham WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Adorabeel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/09/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Fairview Park Stud (Mgr: Mrs H L McKinnon), Mrs C M Cook, A J Driussi, P Polly, G V Dick, K A Mayoh, L Kinniburgh & Ms K M Pride

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Sep22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8	 Notabadsuspect	 1:21.23	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 57	 $8.5	 Absolute Star	 1:31.97	 (24.35)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
6 of 7	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1580	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J R Collett	 54.5	 $9	 Always On Show	 1:45.31	 (27.73)	 4	 4	 ....23¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 19Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 54.5	 $26	 Miss Madison	 1:37.27	 (23.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	10]	 A Adkins	 55	 $51	 Just Tozza	 1:29.15	 (22.74)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

12 MISS FABERGE Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 15 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$60,750
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Mica’s Pride J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 28Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 55	 $15	 Stylised	 1:23.66	 (23.15)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.............. Checked at start
2 of 13	 17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $*2.4	 Fabulous Choice	 1:16.20	 (22.57)	 10	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 05Nov22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 59.5	 $3.4	 Kobenhavn	 1:19.20	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 12Nov22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $26	 Pierossa	 1:39.67	 (23.80)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $*2	 Sumo Star	 0:59.35	 (23.52)	 6	 6	 .....Lnk...........................Good win

13 VANCOUVER QUEEN Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 18 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,575
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Midnight Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Flr Midnight Dancer, S J V, E Taylor, C Shepherd, Mrs K Fitzpatrick, A Balding, R Fitzpatrick, P Egan, G Gees, P Dabron, G Smith, R Phillips, Mrs B Waugh, Mrs K Kune, J Verheijen, 
Mjd Racing, Wairoatahs, Two Macs Syndicate, Connect 5 & Honey Prawn Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02May22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Koshu	 0:45.04	 (22.99)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 18May22	 GOS	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Innes Jnr	 ---	 $--	 Justina	 0:50.93	 (24.56)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 ---	 $--	 Lomandra	 0:54.75	 (23.36)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Emma Ly	 ---	 $--	 Just An Upstart	 1:04.43	 (22.97)	-	-	   ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 13	 10Mar23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $3.8	 Rushin’ Bubbles	 0:56.75	 (22.49)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win

14 LADY PERCIVAL’S Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,975
Jockey: G Buckley WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lanzini J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (45 Days)
Owner: R A Pegum, P A Henry & Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $5	 Disoney	 1:11.27	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 55.5	 $4.4	 Turn Up The Night	 1:10.94	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 1....................Eased at turn
5 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 56	 $12	 Venelope	 1:24.16	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56	 $4.4	 Outlawed	 1:10.92	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $51	 Avebury	 1:21.99	 (23.48)	 9	 8	 ....15¾..........Vet-no abnormality

15 DREAM MAIDEN Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 7 Total: 38-4-6-4 Prize Money: A$158,880
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-1-2 Track: 6-2-2-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 20-3-6-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Jungfrau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-5-2 Last Win: 26/11/21 (487 Days)
Owner: M D Wizel, D A Towers, L W Mossman, Mrs K L Mossman, C A R Leonard, G A Beuzeville, A R Bowden, A Beattie, Mrs S K Leonard & Mrs M G Beuzeville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 03Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 52	 $26	 Navajo Peak	 1:56.49	 (25.72)	 8	 7	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $26	 Bacio Del Mist	 1:57.99	 (25.73)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.....................Eased 600m
4 of 9	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $18	 Ting Tong	 2:12.79	 (30.12)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.............Vet test at barrier
12 of 14	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G3	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 54	 $151	 Hope In Your Heart	 1:37.27	 (23.97)	 11	 13	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 54	 $21	 Nautical Miss	 1:50.67	 (23.13)	 7	 5	 ........ 8............................No show
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16 LAYLA OF MONACO Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-5-0 Prize Money: A$102,935
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 8-1-2-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Run For Layla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 57	 $*2.5	 Successful Star	 2:07.68	 (24.19)	 6	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 17Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 H 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 52	 $31	 Indiscreetly	 1:46.82	 (25.45)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 05Oct22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 R Dolan	 54	 $101	 Ting Tong	 2:12.79	 (30.12)	 9	 9	 ....26¼.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $31	 Saveadateforme	 1:35.19	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55	 $8.5	 Kalpana	 1:44.27	 (23.10)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win

17 EBERLEE Trainer: Ms T Bateup Barrier: 14 Total: 25-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$94,315
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 7-1-2-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Queen Of Carthage J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-4-4 Last Win: 01/04/22 (361 Days)
Owner: Miss T M Bateup, Mr G J Toogood, Mr H P Dabin, Mr D Stephens, Mr A J Hyatt, Mr A Bateup, Mr G H Hill, Mr A Larke, Mr A J O’Neill & Riff (Mgr: N Ramsdale)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 08Jul22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $2.4	 Flower Moon	 1:28.84	 (25.53)	 2	 1	 ........ 1....................Rider warned
5 of 10	 16Jul22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $5	 Arale	 1:26.40	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 57.5	 $8	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½.....................Eased 800m
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Bourke	 56.5	 $*4	 Our Baez	 1:19.29	 (23.67)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $26	 Sanstoc	 1:23.61	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

18 CELESTIAL DOLL Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 19 Total: 22-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$85,900
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 57 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Pussycat Doll J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 22/01/22 (430 Days)
Owner: T C Seymour, L R Fildes, Mrs R Jenkins, S Kent, R J Parkes, A F Podgornik, Mrs L J Podgornik, M A Podgornik, T J Day, M J Jenkins, Mrs K Small, L M Jenkins, Mrs B Wickham, G O A 
Jenkins, R H C Seymour & J C Kimberley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Dec22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 O Chambers	 59.5	 $6	 Prudish	 1:08.39	 (22.84)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $7	 Devils Triangle	 1:16.66	 (23.79)	 9	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
9 of 9	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $20	 Flower Press	 1:04.06	 (22.38)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 10	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 O Chambers	 56.5	 $31	 The Seven Seas	 1:18.89	 (24.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $12	 Tragara	 1:09.38	 (22.96)	 8	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

19 DISCREET MISS Trainer: M Ritchie Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,025
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: How Discreet J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/22 (120 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Ritchie, A L Perriman, J D Kelly, Mrs R P Carlyon, P A Carlyon, S L Keane, M H Carlyon & M W Carlyon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $3.7	 Battle Award	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $10	 Iron Will	 0:58.18	 (22.40)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 08Jan23	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $4.8	 Blazing Sunrise	 1:23.12	 (23.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 56	 $10	 The Seven Seas	 1:11.84	 (24.46)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $16	 Jalmari	 1:26.89	 (25.14)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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R3 28 Mar 2023 | Kembla Grange | Warilla Beach (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $40,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 196237
	 2	 694602
	 3	 109270
	 4	 275415
	 5	 228574
	 6	 36177
	 7	 559113
	 8	 472218
	 9	 131823
	10	 586531
	11	 280461
	12	 18504
	13	 525517
	14	 1

LEMAIRE
ATHLETICA
CUBAN GRANCHICO
CAPITAL ASSET
JAILBREAK
SORGENTE
BOWIE OF DUBAI
DEVIL DAN
GET SHAFTED
PEACE OFFICER
WARBY
CHOPIN
FLASHING STEEL
PHOSPHENE

62
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5

11
9
17
1
6
2
15
16
5
7
19
14
8
20

C LEVER
MS A MCLUCAS  2 

MS L DAY
J PARR
MADI DERRICK  2 

S CLIPPERTON
J FORD
P ZERAFA  4 

B RAWILLER
TOM SHERRY
M BELL
MS R KING
J STANLEY  2 

L MAGORRIAN

T & P VIGOUROUX
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
JOSEPH IBLE
P & P SNOWDEN
MS G WILLIAMS
C WALLER
R & L PRICE
P MURRAY
MS L MORRISON
C CONNERS
MAHER/EUSTACE
J CUMMINGS
A NEASHAM
C WALLER

5
3
5
3
6
3
4
7
5
3
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
66
64
64
63
64
61
60
60
61
61
60
60
59

	23-�4�-4-4
	 8-�1�-1-1
	11-�2�-3-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	34-�5�-4-6
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�2�-0-3
	35-�4�-5-2
	15-�3�-2-4
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	 1-�1�-0-0

$158,575
$103,265
$64,640
$66,125
$226,865
$37,075
$53,985
$138,655
$65,845
$42,225
$81,800
$21,750
$65,075
$19,700

	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 3431
	16	 190364
	17	 175
	18	 1
	19	 051616
	20	 607005

GRAND CRUSADER
RUSSIAN RUBLE
CABLE TIE
THORPE
BOBBY’S SECRET
WHASIR

58.5
58
57.5
56
55
55

3
12
18
13
4
10

K JENNINGS
A ADKINS
L MAGORRIAN
--
MS W COSTIN
--

M,W & J HAWKES
R QUINTON
J THOMPSON
A NEASHAM
MS M HARRISON
I B FINN

4
4
3
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
58
55
51
50

	 4-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	24-�3�-2-2
	17-�1�-1-0

$29,300
$77,250
$21,450
$13,400
$57,610
$41,680

	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 LEMAIRE Trainer: T & P Vigouroux Barrier: 11 Total: 23-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$158,575
Jockey: C Lever WT: 62 Good: 8-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Testalina J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 22-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-3-1 Last Win: 25/04/22 (337 Days)
Owner: P M Vigouroux, Kooringal Stud (Mgr: S S Lamont), G J Manuel, A M Haining, A B Lyons, B R Gibson, P E J Bowen, J A McFadzean, Ms S M Cox & J M Calvert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 13May22	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM84	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $11	 Eiger	 1:24.44	 (23.65)	 7	 10	 ..... 4¼............Blundered at start
6 of 14	 04Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $21	 French Bonnet	 1:25.96	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 12Oct22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $61	 Bullet Rider	 1:05.41	 (23.75)	 11	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 20	 29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58.5	 $31	 Oakfield Arrow	 1:29.71	 (23.98)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 61	 $6.5	 Zelago	 1:10.61	 (22.97)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away

2 ATHLETICA Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$103,265
Jockey: Ms A McLucas (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Queen Of Eight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/11/21 (485 Days)
Owner: Mystery Downs, Mrs C Cook, Just Fun Racing, Edge Water Racing, J McIntosh, Gee Racing, C Cygler, R Murphy, M Carter, C Tognolini, J Simmons, L Caminiti, Belsin Thoroughbreds, 
A Caminiti, J Stone, M Slack-Smith & Mrs E Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 19Feb22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 G2	 [	 8]	 J Parr	 56.5	 $31	 Best Of Bordeaux	 1:04.69	 (23.43)	 7	 5	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout
4 of 11	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $8.5	 Midnight In Tokyo	 1:07.58	 (24.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 30Jul22	 ROS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Avdulla	 58	 $10	 Troach	 1:05.55	 (23.35)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	03Sep22	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56	 $10	 Shalaman	 1:12.27	 (24.53)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 61	 $*3.5	 Two Ya Got	 1:04.36	 (24.75)	 7	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 CUBAN GRANCHICO Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 17 Total: 11-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$64,640
Jockey: Ms L Day WT: 61 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 4-2-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 58+kg: 8-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Cuban Girl J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/07/22 (241 Days)
Owner: K J Meadows, Mrs J L Meadows, Mrs N Jurd, Mrs K M Brennan, M G Brennan, G Barry, Ms H A O’Sullivan, D Wright, Mrs M Wright, D J Scott, D Henry, F Duah, P W Cook, Mrs M L 
Hailey, M P Elliott, R Jaeger, Ms J G Scott, P J Lalor, 2sr Racing (Mgr: S Mulally) &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	13Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 61	 $*3.1	 Burning Need	 1:10.53	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 14Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Ms L Day	 56	 $21	 Dalaalaat	 1:10.37	 (23.15)	 3	 4	 ........ 6............................No show
2 of 12	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 61	 $5.5	 Spats Pav Bowie	 1:23.49	 (23.39)	 2	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $10	 Cheerful Legend	 1:28.98	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse
12 of 13	04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 56	 $6.5	 Phearson	 1:22.40	 (22.87)	 1	 1	 ........ 7..........Vet-no abnormality
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4 CAPITAL ASSET Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$66,125
Jockey: J Parr WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Casino Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications, Havacraic Racing, Dnd Civil, Martin Thoroughbred Racing, Lawson Six Racing, Mrs V Prince, A J Prince, A J Donehue, L W Miller, D R Chisholm, A Cester, P 
L Tymms, Mrs H M Yeates, G Kovacs, C O’Loughlin, S Limbert, P J Steedman, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $7	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $3.3	 Jewellery	 1:18.93	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 12	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $5	 Pole Position	 1:11.17	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $5.5	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:19.56	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... DH...........................Good win
5 of 10	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 56	 $20	 Avebury	 1:21.99	 (23.48)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾.............Vet test at barrier

5 JAILBREAK Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 34-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$226,865
Jockey: Madi Derrick (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-2-3 58+kg: 21-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Our Songbird J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-3 Last Win: 26/02/21 (760 Days)
Owner: D J Meathrel & Mrs J C Meathrel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15May22	 GIL	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ron Simpson	 61	 $*3.4	 Ecker Road	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 22Jun22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 G Buckley	 59.5	 $15	 Stormy Rock	 1:14.26	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 18Jul22	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 60	 $8	 The Long Run	 1:27.44	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 7	 07Aug22	 DUB	 turf	 1420	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Stower	 62	 $8.5	 Island Press	 1:25.56	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $13	 Jacquine Reward	 1:11.38	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

6 SORGENTE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,075
Jockey: S Clipperton WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Sozzini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/11/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Mrs K I Callander, J B Biasin, A Maley, D M Ackery, T Mitevski, M R Duff, D C Seargeant, L Robinson, M J Della Vedova, P J Johnson, Mrs S J McGrath, P M Quirk, Shandy Hills Racing 
& Tag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 15Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Berry	 56	 $11	 Eponymous	 1:04.14	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Bowman	 57	 $6.5	 Contemporary	 1:09.76	 (23.97)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 7	 11Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 58	 $3.7	 Skylight Song	 1:12.09	 (23.61)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 8	 03Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Berry	 56.5	 $9	 Felix Majestic	 1:08.73	 (22.23)	 2	 4	 ...... 10............... Blundered early
7 of 7	 21Dec22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 54	 $19	 Fielding	 1:02.76	 (22.20)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

7 BOWIE OF DUBAI Trainer: R & L Price Barrier: 15 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$53,985
Jockey: J Ford WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Vintage Valley J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-2 Last Win: 23/02/23 (33 Days)
Owner: J L Dayes & Mrs B E Dayes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Berry	 59	 $18	 Principessa	 1:12.82	 (23.83)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 03Nov22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $8.5	 The Impact	 1:02.69	 (22.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼............................No show
1 of 11	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $12	 Hedge Fund	 1:03.90	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 58	 $6	 Pitavago	 0:57.91	 (22.97)	 2	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 7	 18Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 59	 $8.5	 Scientist	 1:10.40	 (22.94)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............Vet test at barrier

8 DEVIL DAN Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 16 Total: 35-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$138,655
Jockey: P Zerafa (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 11-3-3-1

7yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Outlay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-4-1 Last Win: 12/11/22 (136 Days)
Owner: T C Ford, Mrs A R Ford, P A Spora, Mrs A J Ford Spora, R P Fisher, Mrs J D Fisher, Mrs K E Wilcockson & Est R S Wilcockson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Sep22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 54	 $41	 Bacio Del Mist	 1:57.99	 (25.73)	 2	 3	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 13Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 56	 $7.5	 Dolphina	 1:39.10	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............. Checked at start
2 of 8	 22Oct22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $4.8	 Deel Street	 1:38.16	 (25.02)	 4	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 12Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms W Costin	 57	 $5.5	 Awesome John	 1:35.90	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 9	 26Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $10	 Burning Need	 1:28.28	 (22.89)	 3	 4	 ..... 7½..............Stewards inquiry

9 GET SHAFTED Trainer: Ms L Morrison Barrier: 5 Total: 15-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$65,845
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Shaft Dam: Salander J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/01/23 (75 Days)
Owner: Ms K McEwen, N M Toozoff, P Gallagher & Ms L J Morrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Dec22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 55	 $17	 Akeed	 0:58.18	 (22.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 12Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 62	 $*2.8	 Romeo Vella	 1:10.65	 (23.42)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 55	 $21	 Mission Value	 1:22.51	 (22.73)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼...................Eased 1000m
2 of 9	 20Feb23	 SPH	 turf	 1408	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 56	 $4.8	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:23.17	 (23.47)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $6	 The Seven Seas	 1:18.89	 (24.37)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

KEMBLA GRANGE | PAGE 9



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 28 MAR 2023

10 PEACE OFFICER Trainer: C Conners Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,225
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Coyote Miss J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Victory Lodge (C & M Conners), B J Garforth, Mrs K Garforth, B Matthews, Mrs M M Morley, A M Hoang, M S Robinson, Koll Racing (Mgr: K D O’Malley) & Vizzone Racing (Mgr: J J 
Vizzone)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26Feb22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 G2	 [	 9]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $8.5	 Promitto	 1:15.45	 (25.53)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 12Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 G3	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $11	 Rise Of The Masses	 1:13.16	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 14	 26Mar22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 G3	 [	 8]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $31	 Williamsburg	 1:33.64	 (27.59)	 14	 10	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 18Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $4.6	 Sumatra	 1:16.37	 (22.75)	 7	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 14Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Sherry	 60	 $*2.3	 Moonflower	 1:17.76	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

11 WARBY Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 19 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$81,800
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Speedboat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (24 Days)
Owner: S P Hedge, C M R Speedboat, Standover Tactics, N J Atkinson, R J Derrett, D P Hickey, A J Eskander, J M Richards, S M D Racing, A T Hood, E D Clarkson, Avesta Racing, Iskander 
Racing & Breeding, D W Barham, P J Mullen, M P McLean, G1g Racing & Breeding, N

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 G1	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 56.5	 $26	 Fireburn	 1:27.81	 (24.31)	 11	 12	 ...... 13..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	24Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $13	 Zou Tiger	 1:18.37	 (23.08)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 16Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Makalu	 1:26.04	 (24.52)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 58	 $8.5	 Lomandra	 1:11.38	 (22.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Romeo’s Choice	 1:17.36	 (22.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

12 CHOPIN Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,750
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Serendipitious J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/22 (273 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 28Jun22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $7.5	 South Of Houston	 1:06.82	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 8	 23Jul22	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Oliver	 55.5	 $7	 Invincible Sage	 1:11.56	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 31Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 54	 $15	 Ebhaar	 0:57.64	 (22.74)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Zac Lloyd	 55.5	 $6.5	 Dimaggio	 1:11.13	 (22.87)	 4	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 11Mar23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $5.5	 Two Ya Got	 1:04.36	 (24.75)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

13 FLASHING STEEL Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$65,075
Jockey: J Stanley (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Medaglia Valore J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (109 Days)
Owner: O T I Racing, Hon. G J Williamson, M F Cox, P Hickman, K Coughlan, Dawastjo Racing, Lucky Eight Racing, Dr J R Ramsay, J Wallace, Wollongong Wizard Sticks, P A Tasker, Meant 
To Be Lucky, T R Black, Beartown 25, R B Barnham, R Somerville, L Webb, Ms D McKe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 09Jul22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Searle	 57	 $3	 Renaissance Woman	 1:21.04	 (24.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 27Jul22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 57	 $3.9	 Hoot ‘N’ Holler	 1:10.74	 (23.94)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾..........Vet-no abnormality
5 of 8	 25Nov22	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 57.5	 $9	 Sirens Star	 1:12.68	 (23.91)	 2	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms A Collett	 60	 $*2.4	 Magic Prophet	 1:16.15	 (23.77)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
7 of 8	 01Jan23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $19	 Papillon Club	 1:23.22	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

14 PHOSPHENE Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 20 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,700
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Posing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/07/22 (243 Days)
Owner: Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 06Jul22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Shades Of Rose	 0:44.13	 (22.41)	-	-	   ........ 6........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J R Collett	 57	 $7.5	 Nullify	 1:22.12	 (24.87)	 7	 6	 ...... hd................... Slow to begin
8 of 8	 27Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Athelric	 0:54.17	 (22.48)	-	-	   ...... 14........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 13Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Rise Of The Masses	 1:03.13	 (23.55)	-	-	   ........ 9........................Barrier trial

15 GRAND CRUSADER Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$29,300
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Counterattack Dam: Write This Down J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Superhorse (Mgr: Est R S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 59	 $13	 Self Improvement	 1:15.98	 (24.22)	 1	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 59	 $10	 Solvere	 1:11.79	 (23.33)	 7	 3	 ..... 5¼.................Checked 600m
1 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Avdulla	 ---	 $--	 Nibidano	 0:55.50	 (23.54)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Lloyd	 58.5	 $*2.1	 Restrictions	 1:03.58	 (22.50)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 03Mar23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Zac Lloyd	 59	 $10	 Iron Man	 1:11.48	 (22.22)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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16 RUSSIAN RUBLE Trainer: R Quinton Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$77,250
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Cloudwatch J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/01/22 (426 Days)
Owner: Gall Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Mr R J Gall, Mr B D Gall, Ms F C Dunn, Mr T N Low, Angrich, Mr J McGregor, Mr G W T Pinney, Mr G Piggins, Mr M Patman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 13Jun22	 WAF	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 S Clipperton	 61	 $16	 Huesca	 1:18.77	 (24.26)	 9	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 10	29Jun22	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 56.5	 $21	 Brimstone	 1:25.72	 (23.39)	 8	 10	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
3 of 6	 30Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Searle	 56.5	 $19	 Backrower	 1:24.86	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 10Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Searle	 56.5	 $13	 Atmosphere	 1:23.94	 (22.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 5	 04Mar23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 58.5	 $31	 Bundeena	 1:15.40	 (22.45)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run

17 CABLE TIE Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 18 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,450
Jockey: L Magorrian WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Silky Skills J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: S J Parker, S E Parker, M Lochtenberg, L P Brooks, J Cashmore, Mrs F A Coventry, M Lovett, W Mar, R W N Nyholt, R Parker, D Podagiel, L M Toll, Ms T Stride, D Csehi & D S Paton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 23Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 743	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Shadow Moment	 0:44.39	 (22.59)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 06Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Sports Legend	 1:02.42	 (23.44)	-	-	   ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 4	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Magorrian	 59	 $12	 Deep Fury	 1:03.74	 (22.39)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.................Shifted in early
7 of 7	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Brock Ryan	 58.5	 $8	 Smooth Sailing	 1:10.87	 (23.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Lily Elsie	 1:10.28	 (23.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

18 THORPE Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 13 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,400
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Star Of Sydney J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (332 Days)
Owner: Phoenix Thoroughbred (Ii) Ltd (Mgr: A A Salman) & Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 03Mar22	 RAN	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 ---	 $--	 Acquaro	 1:05.01	 (23.39)	-	-	   ....19¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 01Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Manzoni	 0:45.60	 (23.27)	-	-	   ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 30Apr22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Fradd	 56	 $9	 Glamborgini	 1:10.92	 (24.13)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 8	 24Feb23	 WYO	turf	 845	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Ventus	 0:51.31	 (23.51)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 13Mar23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Zac Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Dajraan	 1:03.47	 (23.54)	-	-	   ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

19 BOBBY’S SECRET Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$57,610
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-2-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Soft Dollar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-1 Last Win: 16/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: M R Harrison, W R Semmens, T M Avnell & Mrs M D Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 16Oct22	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 54.5	 $18	 Bon Frankie	 1:30.26	 (24.97)	 1	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 01Nov22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 J Del Frari	 54.5	 $4.2	 Never Lose Faith	 1:29.49	 (25.85)	-	-	   ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 7	 19Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Del Frari	 55	 $5	 Gwennybegg	 1:37.45	 (23.13)	-	-	   ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Del Frari	 54.5	 $81	 Squiggles	 0:59.10	 (23.83)	 6	 8	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Del Frari	 57	 $31	 Greaves	 1:11.89	 (24.64)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

20 WHASIR Trainer: I B Finn Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$41,680
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Solar Verde J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/09/21 (570 Days)
Owner: Almighty Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Ong)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	30Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 57	 $81	 Wonderwomen	 0:57.72	 (22.91)	 9	 11	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 14Jul22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56	 $8	 Best Side	 1:07.49	 (24.92)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	28Jul22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 56	 $26	 Yes You Think	 1:11.87	 (23.98)	 5	 3	 ........ 8............. Pre race incident
11 of 11	09Mar23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 BM78	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 55	 $81	 Alicia Roma	 0:50.82	 (21.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 8½............... Shifted out start
5 of 7	 17Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $16	 Seany’s Girl	 1:17.69	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort


